WARRANTY

This warranty is extended only to the original purchaser who purchases this product when new and unused from Zip'r Mobility LLC or an authorized Provider of Zip'r Mobility LLC. This warranty is not extended to any other person or entity and is not transferable or assignable to any subsequent purchaser or owner. Coverage under this warranty will end upon any such subsequent sale or other transfer of title to any other person.

Contact Zip'r Mobility LLC directly or any Zip'r Mobility authorized Provider for warranty service and/or questions.

This warranty covers the cost of replacement components. This warranty covers the cost of repair labor if the repairs are conducted at the Zip'r Mobility maintenance facility in North Bend, WA. This warranty does not cover the cost of shipping components and/or full products for repair or replacement – such costs are the responsibility of the purchaser.

FIVE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

For five (5) years from the date of purchase, Zip'r Mobility will repair or replace at our option to the original purchaser, free of charge, any of the following parts found upon examination by an authorized representative of Zip'r Mobility to be defective in material and/or workmanship.

Structural frame components:

- Main Frame
- Anti-tip & Caster Forks
- Seat Post & Seat Frame

ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

For one (1) year from the date of purchase, Zip'r Mobility will repair or replace at our option to the original purchaser, free of charge, any of the following parts found upon examination by an authorized representative of Zip'r Mobility to be defective in material and/or workmanship.

Electronic components, including:

- Charger
- Controller
- Electrical Harness

Other components, including:

- Electronic Brake Assembly (NOT BRAKE PADS)
- Bearings & Bushings
- Motor & Gearbox